By- 5-mail

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE::::::::::::KOKRAJHAR, ASSAM

ORDER

No. 185 Date 06 10 2023

In the interest of Public Service and smooth functioning of the Office work the roster of Judicial Officers during the ensuing Civil Court Vacation is arranged as below. The First Half is scheduled from 16/10/23 to 22/10/23=7 days and Second Half is scheduled from 23/10/23 to 29/10/23=7 days.

- 1 Shri J. Koch Addl. Allowed to avail 2nd half of Puja Vacation Debarred from availing 1st District & from 23/10/23 to 29/10/23 along with half of Puja vacation Sessions Judge, station leave permission.

 (FTC) Kokrajhar.

 1 Shri J. Koch Addl. Allowed to avail 2nd half of Puja Vacation Debarred from availing 1st District & from 23/10/23 to 22/10/23.
- 2 Shri R. Rajak. Allowed to avail 2nd half of Puja Vacation Debarred from availing 1st Das. Civil Judge from 23/10/23 to 29/10/23 along with half of Puja vacation (Sr. Div) & Asstt. station leave permission. 16/10/23 to 22/10/23. Sessions Judge, Kokrajhar.
- 3 Smti. D. Baruah. Allowed to avail 2nd half of Puja Vacation Debarred from availing 1st Civil Judge (Jr. from 23/10/23 to 29/10/23 along with half of Puja vacation Div)-cum-JMFC, station leave permission.

 Gossaigaon.

 16/10/23 to 22/10/23.
- 4 Smti B. Kakati. Allowed to avail 1st half of Puja Vacation Debarred from availing 2nd Civil Judge (Jr. from 16/10/23 to 22/10/23 along with Div) Kokrajhar. station leave permission.

 Debarred from availing 2nd half of Puja vacation 23/10/23 to 29/10/23.

Inform all concerned.

Sd/- N. Talukdar

District & Sessions Judge, Kokrajhar.

Memo No. DJK./I-5/2023/ 1689-98. /Dated. Kokrajhar the 06/10 /2023 Copy for information and necessary action:-

1. The Registrar General, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.

2. The Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29.

3. The Addl. District & Sessions Judge, (FTC) Kokrajhar.

4. The Civil Judge (Sr. Div.) & Asstt. Sessions Judge, Kokrajhar.

5. The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kokrajhar.

6. The Sub-divisional Judicial Magistrate (M), Gossaigaon Kokrajhar.

7. The Civil Judge (Jr. Div)-cum-JMFC, Gossaigaon.

8. The Civil Judge (Jr. Div)-cum-JMFC, Kokrajhar.

9. Order file.

10. Office file.

District & Sessions Judge,

District & Sessions Judge,

Kokrajhar